

29
12.09.2022
Ct. No. 32
rrc

FA 185 of 2022
with
IA No. CAN 1 of 2022
with
IA No. CAN 2 of 2022

[Saranjit Kaur (Hura) Vs. Inder
Singh Hura]

Mr. Suman Sankar Chatterjee
..... For the appellant

This Court does not have the determination to hear the present appeal and as such, the same stands released from our list.

The learned advocate appearing for the appellant would be at liberty to mention the matter before the appropriate Hon'ble Bench.

(Partha Sarathi Chatterjee, J.) (Tapabrata Chakraborty, J.)