

DI. September  
16. 14, 2022

F.A. 185 of 2022

Saranjit Kaur (Hura)

Vs,

Inder Singh Hura

Mr. Uday Sankar Chattopadhyay,  
Mr. Suman Sankar Chattopadhyay,  
...for the appellant.

Re: CAN 1 of 2022 (alimony);  
and  
CAN 2 of 2022 (stay)  
-both filed on March 25, 2022.

Since the service of these applications have not yet been effected, the mater stands adjourned for a period of one week. In the meantime, the appellant shall enquire from the postal authorities regarding service of notice of these applications upon the respondent and file an affidavit of service on the adjourned date.

dns

( Uday Kumar, J. )

( Soumen Sen, J. )