

Item-8. 21-09-2022

FA 185 of 2022
CAN 1 of 2022
CAN 2 of 2022

sg Ct. 8

Saranjit Kaur (Hura)
Versus
Inder Singh Hura

Mr. Uday Sankar, Adv.
Mr. Suman Sankar, Adv.

...for the appellant/wife

Mr. Anjan Banerjee, Adv.
Mr. Sourav Maiti, Adv.

...for the respondent

Without prejudice to the rights and contentions of the respondent, a sum of Rs.20,000/- shall be paid by the respondent to the appellant on or before 26th September, 2022 towards alimony pendente lite.

The marital status of the parties as on date shall be maintained.

Both the applications shall be listed on 26th September, 2022.

The respondent shall disclose the salary slip for the month of August 2022 on the adjourned date.

An application for alimony pendente lite shall be served upon the learned Counsel for the respondent in course of this day.

Mr. Anjan Banerjee, learned Counsel appears and submits that he has instructed to represent the husband in this proceeding and undertakes to file vakalatnama by 26th September, 2022.

(Uday Kumar, J.)

(Soumen Sen, J.)