

11 01.5.2023

Ct-08

ar

FA 185 of 2022
with
I.A No. CAN 1 of 2022
CAN 3 of 2022

Saranjit Kaur (Hura)
Vs.
Inder Singh Hura

Mr. Uday Sankar Chattopadhyay
Mr. Suman Sankar Chattejee
.... For the Appellant/Wife

Mr. Sarthak Chowdhury
Ms. Antara Das
... For the Respondent/Husband

On the prayer of the learned counsel representing the respondent time to file affidavit disclosing assets and liabilities by the respondent is extended till tomorrow upon prior service to the learned advocate for the appellant Mr. Suman Sankar Chatterjee.

In default, we proceed with the affidavit of assets filed by the appellant/wife and decide the matter on the basis of the available records.

We call the employer to be personally present on the adjourned date to enable us to decide the maintenance issue.

The matter stands adjourned for one week.

(Uday Kumar, J.)

(Soumen Sen, J.)

