

Item-15. 15-05-2023

FA 185 of 2022
CAN 1 of 2022

sg Ct. 8

Saranjit Kaur (Hura)
Versus
Inder Singh Hura

Mr. Uday Sankar Chattopadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Suman Sankar Chatterjee, Adv.
Ms. Trisha Rakshit, Adv.
Ms. Rajarshi Taha, Adv.
...for the applicant

Mr. Anjan Banerjee, Adv.
Mr. Sarthak Chowdhury, Adv.
Mr. Antara Das, Adv.
...for the respondent

An inadequate affidavit of assets has been filed on behalf of the respondent. In spite of giving repeated opportunities, affidavit of assets has not been filed by the respondent.

It appears that the salary of the respondent is Rs.49,000/- per month although, the salary certificate has not been disclosed. The child is with the mother.

Considering the inflation and the cost of index and also having regard to the expenses that are required for a decent living and education of the child, for the time being, the employer shall deduct Rs.15,000/- from the salary of the respondent and shall pay the said amount towards maintenance to the designated bank account of the appellant on and from May, 2023 until further orders.

A proper affidavit of assets with better particulars along with the income certificate of the employer with revision for the last three years, if any, shall be filed by the adjourned date.

The matter shall be listed on 3rd July, 2023 for further consideration.

The appellant shall file requisite number of paper book positively within six weeks from date.

(Uday Kumar, J.)

(Soumen Sen, J.)