

12<sup>th</sup> March,  
2026  
(AK)  
03

**F.A. 185 of 2022**

Saranjit Kaur (Hura)  
Vs.  
Inder Singh Hura

Mr. Uday Sankar Chatterjee  
Mr. Suman Sankar Chatterjee  
...for the appellant.

Mr. Nilanjan Pal  
...for the respondent.

1. An adjournment is sought on the personal ground of the learned Advocate-on-record for the respondent.
2. Accordingly, let the matter stand adjourned till March 19, 2026.

**(Sabyasachi Bhattacharyya, J.)**

**(Supratim Bhattacharya, J.)**