

D/L.10.
March 19, 2026.
MNS.

FA No. 185 of 2022

Saranjit Kaur (Hura)
Vs.
Inder Singh Hura

Mr. Uday Sankar Chattopadhyay,
Mr. Suman Sankar Chatterjee,
Mr. Pronay Basak,
Ms. Rajashree Tah,
Ms. Trisha Rakshit,
Ms. Aishwarya Datta,
Ms. Bidisha Chakraborty

... for the appellant.

Mr. Kallol Basu,
Mr. Atreya Chakraborty

...for the respondent.

1. Heard in part.
2. List the matter for further hearing on March 25, 2026.

(Supratim Bhattacharya, J.) (Sabyasachi Bhattacharyya, J.)