

AD-01
Ct No.16
30.03.2026
TN

FA 185 of 2022

Saranjit Kaur (Hura)
Vs.
Inder Singh Hura

Mr. Uday Sankar Chattopadhyay,
Mr. Suman Sankar Chatterjee,
Ms. Rajashree Tah,
Ms. Trisha Rakshit,
Ms. Aishwarya Datta,
Ms. Bidisha Chakraborty,
Ms. Sadia Parveen

.... for the appellant

Mr. Kallol Basu,
Mr. Atreya Chakraborty

.... for the respondent

1. Written notes of arguments filed by both parties be kept on record.
2. Hearing is concluded.
3. The matter is reserved for judgment.
4. The interim order granted earlier shall continue till disposal of the appeal.

(Sabyasachi Bhattacharyya, J.)

(Supratim Bhattacharya, J.)